Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/20/2024 7:52:27 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$25,996,912.85
$70,295.00
$35,219,425.00
$79,880.00
$61,366,512.85

$37,284,510.85
$10,825,818.00
$8,729,194.00
$367,387.00
$2,931,494.00
$12,500.00
$0.00
$1,023,826.00
$61,174,729.85

$1,029,099.00
$3,887,048.00
($2,857,949.00)

($2,666,166.00)
$18,985,541.00
$16,319,375.00

GENERAL

Actual

$11,034,171.07
$25,632.13
$20,557,620.29
$45,651.09
$31,663,074.58

$15,230,160.02
$4,353,765.06
$3,240,111.56
$123,488.66
$1,089,912.90
$3,023.47
$0.00
$452,544.28
$24,493,005.95

$345,376.64
$1,398,377.50
($1,053,000.86)

$6,117,067.77
$22,727,823.41
$28,844,891.18

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($14,962,741.78)
($44,662.87)
($14,661,804.71)
($34,228.91)
($29,703,438.27)

$22,054,350.83
$6,472,052.94
$5,489,082.44
$243,898.34
$1,841,581.10
$9,476.53
$0.00
$571,281.72
$36,681,723.90

($683,722.36)
$2,488,670.50
$1,804,948.14

$8,783,233.77
$3,742,282.41
$12,525,516.18

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,963,008.00
$3,849,187.00
$26,500.00
$7,838,695.00

$3,212,734.99
$1,036,572.74
$209,710.00
$4,367,162.00
$177,924.00
$0.00

$0.00
$369,637.27
$9,373,741.00

$2,421,948.00
$1,078,441.00
$1,343,507.00

($191,539.00)
$2,774,714.00
$2,583,175.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,093,119.92
$2,108,829.71
$28,018.46
$3,229,968.09

$1,461,058.74
$489,093.74
$99,874.80
$1,774,519.12
$58,241.72
$0.00

$0.00
$192,944.88
$4,075,733.00

$1,437,246.41
$253,694.98
$1,183,551.43

$337,786.52
$3,123,432.80
$3,461,219.32

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,869,888.08)
($1,740,357.29)
$1,518.46
($4,608,726.91)

$1,751,676.25
$547,479.00
$109,835.20
$2,592,642.88
$119,682.28
$0.00

$0.00
$176,692.39
$5,298,008.00

($984,701.59)
$824,746.02
($159,955.57)

$529,325.52
$348,718.80
$878,044.32
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