## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 05

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$25,996,912.85	\$11,034,171.07	(\$14,962,741.78)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$70,295.00	\$25,632.13	(\$44,662.87)	\$3,963,008.00	\$1,093,119.92	(\$2,869,888.08)
Local Sources	\$35,219,425.00	\$20,557,620.29	(\$14,661,804.71)	\$3,849,187.00	\$2,108,829.71	(\$1,740,357.29)
Other Sources	\$79,880.00	\$45,651.09	(\$34,228.91)	\$26,500.00	\$28,018.46	\$1,518.46
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	\$61,366,512.85	\$31,663,074.58	(\$29,703,438.27)	\$7,838,695.00	\$3,229,968.09	(\$4,608,726.91)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$37,284,510.85	\$15,230,160.02	\$22,054,350.83	\$3,212,734.99	\$1,461,058.74	\$1,751,676.25
Instructional Support Services	\$10,825,818.00	\$4,353,765.06	\$6,472,052.94	\$1,036,572.74	\$489,093.74	\$547,479.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$8,729,194.00	\$3,240,111.56	\$5,489,082.44	\$209,710.00	\$99,874.80	\$109,835.20
Auxiliary Services	\$367,387.00	\$123,488.66	\$243,898.34	\$4,367,162.00	\$1,774,519.12	\$2,592,642.88
General Administrative Services	\$2,931,494.00	\$1,089,912.90	\$1,841,581.10	\$177,924.00	\$58,241.72	\$119,682.28
Special Revenue Outlay	\$12,500.00	\$3,023.47	\$9,476.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,023,826.00	\$452,544.28	\$571,281.72	\$369,637.27	\$192,944.88	\$176,692.39
Total Expenditures:	\$61,174,729.85	\$24,493,005.95	\$36,681,723.90	\$9,373,741.00	\$4,075,733.00	\$5,298,008.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,029,099.00	\$345,376.64	(\$683,722.36)	\$2,421,948.00	\$1,437,246.41	(\$984,701.59)
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,887,048.00	\$1,398,377.50	\$2,488,670.50	\$1,078,441.00	\$253,694.98	\$824,746.02
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,857,949.00)	(\$1,053,000.86)	\$1,804,948.14	\$1,343,507.00	\$1,183,551.43	(\$159,955.57)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,666,166.00)	\$6,117,067.77	\$8,783,233.77	(\$191,539.00)	\$337,786.52	\$529,325.52
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$18,985,541.00	\$22,727,823.41	\$3,742,282.41	\$2,774,714.00	\$3,123,432.80	\$348,718.80
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,319,375.00	\$28,844,891.18	\$12,525,516.18	\$2,583,175.00	\$3,461,219.32	\$878,044.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.